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RARE
236/210 (nic) Idriess, Ion L.

Sniping: The Australian Guerril-
la Series, Book 2. **with an experi-
ence from the author’s experiences
during the war of 1914-18. vg cond

236/211 (nic) Idriess, Ion L.

Guerrilla Tactics: The Australian
Guerrilla Series, Book 3. **one of
the 6 ‘Guerrilla” series booklets pro-
duced during the war for the training
of the civilian population, vg cond
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generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
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books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,

ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. The Great War 1914-1918 15
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is World War 2 1939-1945 18
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Vietnam 13

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to Catalogue 236 November 2010. A burst of summer heat then raining like cats and dogs. It
was ever thus. Sunday in lovely Perth is something for which we are ever grateful. The PICA
Vernissage last night was most impressive and the red wine flowed. I was most interested in the
Caravaggio-like "Narcissus in Metamorphosis” trio of framed photos by a NZ/NSW artist, Angela Tiatia
but the prices are a bit rich for my budget. Nice to look at though. A week or so back we lost one of
our great mates and an SASR legend in ADRIAN BLACKER, aged 74 who succumbed to a nasty
illness to do with his heart and lungs. Adrian served two tours in Vietnam with 2 SAS Sqn and was on
‘the tractor job” with SAS legends Frank Cashmore and Danny Wright which always gave him
legitimacy with the younger soldiers. He and I lived in an old house in Cottesloe in the early 70s and
was there when I met the love of my life, Jo. He was a huge influence on the physical development of
many young boys and girls and was a total legend at Cottesloe Rugby where we held his funeral.
There were over 300 in attendance with the old and bold from Swanbourne and Cottesloe everywhere
plus another couple of hundred online from far and wide. Great camaraderie followed in the club and
we sent him off in fine style. Vale Adrian, RIP mate. There are many new books making their debut
appearance in this list. The two I'm most delighted with are the Idriess duo that are featured on the
cover. The complete “‘GUERRILLA SERIES" of 6 books are what I consider as the ‘holy grail’ of
Australian military book collecting. The complete set in mint condition (if they can ever be found) can
sell upwards of $8,000 and probably more at auction. As the complete set rarely sees the light of day,
building a set from scratch is the only option. And here is your chance to do just that. Also, we've
produced a card-cover version of SIMMO at $32. It’s a beautifully produced book. The original hard-
back is also available at $60 and we are at last running short of them. Also John Gartner’s excellent bio
THE FADING LIGHT ($45) is still available as is Robyn McBride’s OUT OF THE AMMO BOX ($65).
As usual this list is dedicated to recent lost members Adrian Blacker, Kevin Logan, Dick Kluczniak
and others still above ground but not travelling well. Via can Dios Mick & Jo
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Aviation

236/1. (10051) Alexander, Peter. We Find and Destroy: History of 458 Squadron, RAAF. 458 Sqn Council, Sydney, 1959. Reprint,
8vo in protective cover, ex lib, plates, honour roll, pp232, **458 Sqn, RAAF flew Wellington heavy bombers in the North African Cam-
paign, Gibraltar and Italy, vg cond, A$45.

236/2. (8758) Ayris, Cyril. Kittyhawk Pilots. Stanley Milton Watt, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, hon-
our roll of 450 Sqn RAAF, superior paper, biblio, pp164, **the story of Stan Watt and his fellow Kittyhawk pilots of 450 Sqn, RAAF in the
desert war of WW2, vg cond, A$40.

236/3. (11122) Cleworth, Robert & Linton, John Suter. RAAF Black Cats: The Secret History of the Covert Catalina Mine-Laying
Operations to Cripple Japan's War Machine. A&U, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices,
glossary, notes, biblio, index, pp262, **absorbing, compelling and powerfully told, RAAF Black Cats is an important addition to our under-
standing of Australia's role in the Pacific war, as new cond, A$36.

236/4. (8858) Ewer, Dr Peter. Wounded Eagle: The Bombing of Darwin and Australia's Air Defence Scandal. New Holland,
Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, chapter notes, index, pp240, **a controversial book that completely rewrites
the early war history of the RAAF. He shows how Australia was left defenceless by a clique of politicians including Menzies who took decisions
that left Australia without an air defence system in our greatest hour of need, vg cond, A$40.

236/5. (9371) Funderburk. Thomas R. The Fighters: The Men and Machines of the First World War. Grosset & Dunlap, NY, 1965.
1Ist ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated narrative, biblio, index, pp200, **the unique record of the birth and development of fighter avia-
tion from its earliest days through WWI1 with vivid photos, detailed plans and descriptions, vg cond, A$42.

236/6. (3244) Herington, John. Air War Against Germany & Italy 1939-1943. (Official History of Australia in the War) AWM,
Canberra, 1962 (fp1954). Reprint, large 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, footnotes, appendices, abbreviations & definitions,
index, pp731, **describes the part played by increasing numbers of Australians in the first four years of the air war in Europe and the Middle
East. Part of the official history of WW2, good cond, A$36.

236/7. (9984) Kilduff, Peter. The Red Baron Combat Wing: Jagdgeschwader Richthofen in Battle. Arms & Armour, London,
1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, appendices list all victories, biblio, index, pp288, **the story of
the first German fighter wing and the role as developer of early combat aviation, vg cond, A$26.

236/8. (9899) Nelmes, Michael V. & Jenkins, Ian. G-FOR-GEORGE: A Memorial to RAAF Bomber Crews 1939-45: 460 Squadron,
RAAF. Banner Books, QId, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib copy, plates, appendices, biblio, pp240, **3,500
RAAF aircrew died in RAF Bomber Command 1939-45. G for George is the Avro Lancaster located in the Australian War Memorial and is a
memorial to all who gave their lives, vg cond, A$36.

236/9. (9623) Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat. Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT,
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WW2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32.

236/10. (3841) O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits. Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map,
PP272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-
dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$26.

236/11. (1116) Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons. Reed Publications, Sydney,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index,
pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond, now rare, A$135.

236/12. (1913) Robertson, Bruce. Beaufort Special. Ian Allan, London, 1976. 1st ed, 4to in stiffened boards, fully illustrated in col-
our and b/w, appendices, pp80, **designed as a torpedo-bomber but used more often as an ordinary bomber. Built in both Britain and Aus-
tralia, they saw a lot of service in the SWPA of ops towards the end of the war, vg cond, A$36.

236/13. (10363) Treadwell, Terry C. and Wood, Alan C. German Knights of the Air 1914-1918: The Holders of the Orden Pour le
Merit. Brassey's, London, 1997. 1st English ed, small 4to in protected d/w, inscription in prelims, profusely illustrated in b/w,
glossary, biblio, index, pp208, **81 German pilots won the Blue Max in WW1. There are 81 biographies of the recipients listed here, vg
cond, A$45.

236/14. (7157) Vee, Roger (Vivian Ross). Flying Minnows: Memoirs of a World War One Fighter Pilot from Training in Canada
to the Front Line, 1917-1918. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1977 (fp1935). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w pr/cl d/w, (spine
sunned), plates, appendices contains nominal index, casualty list of 44 and 48 Squadrons RFC, pp319, **a classic of WW1 aviation
literature. The author flew Bristol fighters over the Western Front, good cond and hard to find, A$36.

236/15. (10489) Weyl, A.R. Fokker: The Creative Years. Putnam, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w,
appendices, index, pp420, **a record in intimate detail of the formative years of the Fokker company and tells the story of the men who flew
Fokkers and made them some of the most formidable in the world especially in the 1914-18 war, d/w bit rough else vg cond, A$55.

236/16. (10973) Woods, Laurie, DFC. Flying Into the Mouth of Hell. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2014 (fp2003). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, epilogue, pp291, *the author served with 460 Sqn, RAAF in WW2 and tells his harrowing story as a crewmember in a Lancas-



ter over Germany, new, A$28.

Espionage

236/17. (9142) (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Letters of Roose-
velt, Churchill and Stalin. Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, **uneathed from the Russian
archives, this book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presidents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British
Prime Minister Churchill from 1941 to 1945, vg cond, A$35.

236/18. (8477) Aldrich, Richard J. The Hidden Hand: Britain, America and Cold War Secret Intelligence. The Overlook Press,
USA, 2002. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp733, **details of the special relationship
of cooperation between British and the US in their efforts against the Soviets in the Cold War, vg cond, A$32.

236/19. (10386) Batey, Mavis. Dilly: The Man Who Broke Enigmas. Dialogue, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, ap-
pendices, chapter notes, extensive glossary, pp244, **Dillwyn (Dilly) Knox was an amazing code breaker in both World Wars culminating
in his stellar work on Enigma in WW2, vg cond, A$38.

236/20. (10147) Bleakley, Jack. The Eavesdroppers. Author/AGPS, Canberra, 1992 (fp1991). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,
many illustrations, annexes, biblio, index, pp261, **the author volunteered for an 'unspecified dangerous mission' thus becoming one of a
select group of wireless interceptors at the beginning of the war in the Pacific. They intercepted coded Japanese signals providing invaluable
intelligence to Macarthur, good cond, A$22.

236/21. (9571) de Jong, Ben, Platje, Wies & Steele, Robert David. Peacekeeping Intelligence: Emerging Concepts for the Future.
OSS International Press, USA, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, biblio, index, pp525, **a convincing demonstration of the im-
portance of intelligence during peacekeeping operations and the necessity of creating an intelligence structure within international organisa-

tions such as the UN, vg cond, A$24.

236/22. (11123) Fahey, John. Traitors and Spies: Espionage and Corruption in High Places, 1901-50. A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary and abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **the Australian intelligence story
before ASIO was established by Chifley revealing the dark side of Australian politics in the first half of the 20th century, rivetting stuff, new,
A$36.

236/23. (6503) Holmes, W.]J. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2. Naval Insti-
tute Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese codes with the possible
result of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$28.

236/24. (4359) Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE). Routledge &
Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic
account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45.

236/25. (11037) Macintyre, Ben. Agent ZIGZAG:The True Wartime Story of Eddie Chapman, Lover, Betrayer, Hero, Spy.
Bloomsbury, London, 2007. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vom plates, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp372, **Chapman was a double-
agent who outwitted both the British and the Nazis in WW2, vg cond, A$28.

236/26. (11072) Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System. The Folio Society, London, 2007 (fp1972). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-
case, portrait of Masterman in frontis, plates, appendices, index, pp215, **Masterman ran his XX (Double Cross) Committee which had
the job of turning captured German spies back against Hitler. He was very successful at it. The majority agreed and those who did not were
hanged in Wormwood Scrubs prison, vg cond, A$48.

236/27. (11126) Moore, Dr. Gareth. The Alan Turing Codebreaker's Puzzle Book. Arcturus Books, London, 2017. Poss 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card overs, profusely illustrated with drawings and illustrations, pp303, **Alan Turing was the master codebreaker who
cracked the German Enigma machine at Bletchley Park in WW2. This is a book crammed full of challenging and innovative puzzles. Great en-
tertainment, new, A$30.

236/28. (11145) Olive, Ronald J. Capturing Jonathan Pollard: How One of the Most Notorious Spies in American History Was
Brought to Justice. Naval Institute Press, USA, 2006. Poss 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, acronym list, chapter notes,
appendix, index, pp299, **Pollard, a highly placed analist spied for Israel for years handing over thousands of highly classified documents.
His Inspector Clouseau-like trade craft eventually brought him undone, vg cond, A$36.

236/29. (1721) Powell, Alan. War by Stealth: Australians and the Allied Intelligence Bureau 1942-1945. MUP, Melbourne, 1996.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp424, **the AIB was McArthur’s intelligence, special opera-
tions and field propaganda unit in the Pacific War, 1942-45; an important book, vg cond and now scarce, A$160.

236/30. (10833) Purnell, Sonia. A Woman of No Importance: The Untold Story of Virginia Hall, WW2's Most Dangerous Spy.
Virago Press, London, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, list of agents names, chapter notes, biblo, index, pp399, **in
1942 the Gestapo would stop at nothing to track down the mysterious 'Limping Lady' who was fighting for the freedom of France. She was Vir-
ginia Hall, a glamorous American with a wooden leg who was the first woman to infiltrate Vichy France for SOE, new, A$35.
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236/31. (6279) Shiber, Etta (with Anne & Paul Dupre). Paris-Underground. Time-Life Secret War Series, NY, 1988. (fp1943 by Charles
Scribner's Sons NY)). Facsimile reprint of the wartime original, 8vo in fancy bindings, gold blocked, silk place-marker, pp392, **a fas-
cinating first-hand account of life in the French Resistance and their never-ending battle with the Gestapo, vg cond, A$36.

236/32. (11039) Singh, Simon. The Science of Secrecy: The History of Codes and Codebreaking. Fourth Estate, London, 2000. 1st
ed, small 4to in protected d/w, many illustrations and plates, glossary, biblio and other references, index, pp224, **a fascinating insight
into the hidden world of codes and codebreaking. It presents the personal stories of the individuals whose brilliance changed the course of history,
vg cond, A$36.

236/33. (4897) Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive. BBC Publishing, London, 2000.
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36.

236/34. (4814) Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad. Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 (fp1995). Updat-
ed ed, trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of spies and covert operations. A sto-
ry from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$28.

236/35. (11096) Tillotson, Michael (ed). SOE and the Resistance: As Told in THE TIMES Obituaries.. Continuum Publishing, Lon-
don, 2011. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, missing end paper, some obituaries tipped-in and loose at front and the odd loose
note, plates, biblio, index, pp277, **a treasure trove of information on the many SOE agents who operated in France in WW2, vg cond, A$35.

236/36. (9620) West, Nigel. MI5: British Security Service Operations 1909-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, tables indicating the Directors and Roles of each Section 'A to F', index, 396, **MI5 is the 'Secuity Service' of
Great Britain. Counter-Intelligence is their raison d'etre. It has been a very secretive and enigmatic service and has had many successes but also
plagued with hostile spies especially Russian, slight spotting else vg cond, A$30.

Military Biography

236/37. (8661) Austin, Ron. The Courtneys: A Victorian Military Family. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, colour and b/w plates, abbreviations, biblio, chapter notes, pp200, **military service was a tradition for the Courtney family through
four generations. 'Courtney's Post' on Gallipoli was named for LtCol Richard Courtney of the 14th Bn, AIF. His brother also served on Gallipoli
and two doctor brothers served in WW2, new, A$45.

236/38. (4608) Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C. Hale & Iremonger, Sydney,

2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding soldier-surgeons, Sir
Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War serving later as Senior Medical Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of
lives in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, vg cond, A$28.

236/39. (11061) Brune, Peter. Ralph Honner: Kokoda Hero. A&U, Sydney, 2007 (fp2000 as We Band of Brothers). 1st ed in this for-
mat, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp354, **the indefatigable Ralph Honner, who led a battalion of
barely trained CMF soliers against the Japs on the Kokoda Track. They did terrible damage to the forward elements of the Japanese attackers, vg
cond, A$36.

236/40. (5483) Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Hassett
and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea. AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices,
index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in Ko-
rea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferquson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$35.

236/41. (3320) Chapman, Ivan. Iven G. Mackay: Citizen and Soldier. Melway, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed. 8vo in d/w, plates, index,
biblio, pp316, **LtGen Mackay, who fought at Lone Pine on Gallipoli, commander of New Guinea Force in WW2, was one of Australia's most
capable battlefiled commanders, his men regarded him as outstanding, chipped d/w else vg cond, A$25.

236/42. (10162) Coleman, Verna. The Last Exquisite: A Portrait of Frederic Manning. MUP, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp232, **a well written account of the life of Frederick Manning, soldier and poet who lived in seclusion in
an English village but numbered T.E. Lawrence and Ezra Pound as friends. He wrote 'Her Privates We' and died in 1935, vg cond, A$28.

236/43. (8292) Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War. ABC Books, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC
in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$30.

236/44. (9249) Cosgrove, General Peter. My Story. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,
glossary, index, pp458, **Peter Cosgove won a very good Military Cross as a Platoon Commander in Vietnam and went on to command the
Defence Force. His efforts in East Timor guaranteed his shooting star, he then headed up the Australian War Memorial and is now our Govern
General, vg cond, A$28.

236/45. (9137) Crawley, Aidan. de Gaulle: A Biography. The Lierary Guild, London, 1969. 1st ed?, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates, chapter notes, biblio notes, index, pp510, **de Gaulle led the Free French into exile for the duration of WW2. He then made his trium-
phal comback to completey dominate French politics until the student unrest in the mid-60s where he used strong-arg tactics to quell the uprising -



bad move! vg cond, A$28.

236/46. (7582) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC. AMHP, Sydney, 2006
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA
farmer, was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$40.

236/47. (4621) Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life. Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated ed, large roy. 8vo
in decorated d/w, pp342, **an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and won against impossible odds, vg
cond and now hard to find, A$42.

236/48. (1257) Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom
'Diver' Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF. Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected mint d/w, plates & 14 pages of maps,
pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick survived Tobruk, EI Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought
by many as 'the innecessary war', This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, mint cond and very hard to find, A$85.

236/49. (1121) Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan
Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF) Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty
commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia fielded
in WW2, vg cond and now quite scarce, A$45.

236/50. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa,
Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the
epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

236/51. (10344) Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly. Cambridge Uni Press,
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a re-
nowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45.

236/52. (4902) Grey, Jeffrey. Australian Brass: The Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Horace Robertson. Cambridge University
Press, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp249, **'Red Robbie' was one of Australia's most colourful
and controversial generals. His career spanned forty years including two world wars, Japan occupation and the Korean War, an important contri-
bution to military biography, vg cond, A$45.

236/53. (10984) Jackson, Robert. Douglas Bader: A Biography. Arthur Baker, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates, index, pp170 **the amazing Douglas Bader who lost both legs in WW?2. When he recovered and, fitted with prosthetic legs, went right
back to flying Spitfires. He was shot down and encarcerated in Colditz prison and, because he was always trying to escape, they confiscated his
legs, what a man!! Vg cond, A$36.

236/54. (8022) Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander. OUP,
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as
a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WW1.He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his men,
new, A$36.

236/55. (11149) Kienzle, Robyn. The Architect of Kokoda: Bert Kienzle - The Man Who Made the Kokoda Trail. Hachette, Sydney,
2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, index, pp338, **the story of Bert Kienzle and his remarkable efforts in establishing the
Kokoda Trail (Track) in WW2, vg cond, A$26.

236/56. (10257) Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia. ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed,
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **a modern bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42.

236/57. (9404) Lewis, Cecil. Never Look Back: An Attempt at Autobiography. Hutchinson, London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in pr.cl d/w,
pp208, **Lewis was a flying ace during WWI and became one of the founders of the BBC. This is the autobiography of an astonisihingly varied
man, vg cond, A$32.

236/58. (10203) Loftus, lan. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC. Author,
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O' Meara, Australia's
only Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever
seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45.

236/59. (11147) Macdougall, A.K. Collins of SYDNEY: A Life of Vice-Admiral Sir John Collins, KBE, CB, RAN. Clarion Editions,
Mudgee NSW, 2018. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers with fold-out flaps, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, references an notes, index,
pp542, **John Collins commanded HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean in WW2 in over 80 actions the most telling was the sinking of one
Italian cruiser and badly damaging another. He brought her home without the loss of a single man, vg cond, A$38.

236/60. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be
his home serving in WW?2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new,
A$60.
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236/61. (11153) Millard, Candice. Hero of the Empire: The Boer War, a Daring Escape and the Making of Winston Churchill. Dou-
bleday, NY, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps on inside boards, chapter botes, biblio, index, pp381, **the remarkable story of the
making of the great Winston Churchill, as new cond, A$40.

236/62. (11110) Moynahan, Brian. Jungle Soldier: the True Story of Freddy Spencer Chapman. Quercus, London, 2010. (fp2009) Re-
print, small 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index, pp418, **the impressive Freddy Spencer Chapman who lead an adventurous life especial-
ly during the war in the jungles of Malaya, vg cond, A$30.

236/63. (11148) O'Brien, Hugh. Undaunted: From Clearance Diver to Mercenary.. An Australian Man's Life on the Edge. Ebury
Press, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, abbreviations, index, pp324, **the life of Hugh 'Obie' O'Brien in both
the RAN Clearance Diving Branch and the Counter terrorist Team (TAG East) and his next incarnation as a mercenary, vg cond, A$28.

236/64. (8820) Snyder, Louis L. Hitler's Elite: Biographical Sketches of Nazis Who Shaped the Third Reich. David & Charles, Lon-
don, 1990 (fp1989). 1st Uk ed, large 8vo in protected d/w;, plates, index, pp320, **Hitler spawned a breed of lesser-lights who converted his
hates into concentration camps, mass murder and the systematic extermination of the races and social groups he deemed inferior. A list of 19 mem-
bers of the Nazi elite from Goering & Himmler to Borman and Heydrich, vg cond, A$45.

236/65. (11008) Tschuppik, Karl. Ludendorff: The Tragedy of a Specialist. G.A. & U, London, 1932. (fp1930 in German). 1st Eng ed,
large 8vo in grubby covers, spine reinforced, portrait in frontis, 2 fold-out maps (Russian Front and Western Front), biblio, index,
pp282, **the leadesrship and travails of General Ludendorff, who commanded the entire German force in WW1, solid cond, A$36.

Military General

236/66. (8239) Adam-Smith, Patsy. Australian Women at War. Thomas Nelson, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus-
trated, appendices, biblio, index, pp386, **a history of how Australian women have responded to war from 1899 (Boer War) to the end of WW2,
vg cond, A$28.

236/67. (7811) Bowd, Reuben R.E. Doves Over the Pacific: In Pursuit of Peace and Stability in Bougainville. AMHP/AHU, Sydney,
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, nominal rolls (incomplete), index, pp260, **a history of the 'crisis' on Bougainville in
the North Solomons Province of Papua New Guinea and two regional peace support deployments: Operation BIG TALK and Operation LAGOON
new, A$35.

236/68. (4888) Campbell, Arthur, MC. Jungle Green. George Allen and Unwin, London, 1953. 4th impr, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates,
prev owners book plate in fep, maps, pp214, **the campaign in Malaya in the early '50s against the Communist terrorists from the view of a
member of the Suffolk Regiment, vg cond, A$26.

236/69. (11081) Clutterbuck, Richard. The Long, Long War: The Emergency in Malaya 1948-1960. Cassell & Co, London, 1967. 1st ed,
8vo in protected d/w, inscr. in fep, appendices, biblio, index, pp206, **this is the first full account of an 'emergency' which lasted longer than
both world wars in which the British gave a brilliant lead to the free world in proving methods to defeat communist aggression, musty else good
cond, A$55.

236/70. (11138) Corbett, Julian S. The Seven Years War: A Study in British Combined Strategy. The Folio Society, UK, 2001 (fp1907).
Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case, colour plate in frontis., colour and b/w plates, 14 maps, appendix, index, pp674, **the British Empire at
war with France and Spain which ended with British victory in 1759 and the takin g of Quebec and Havana, vg cond, A$65.

236/71. (11151) Dapin, Mark. Jewish ANZACS: Jews in the Australian Military. New South Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices contain honour rolls and nominal rolls, glossary, chapter notes, index, pp435,
**more than 7,000 Jews served in all services from the Boer War to the present day. Over 430 were killed/died in service, vg cond, A$38.

236/72. (9003) Grey, Jeffrey. A Military History of Australia. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2008 (fp1990). 3rd revised ed, large
8vo in laminated boards, maps, large news clipping tipped in at rear, indices, select and annotated biblio, index, pp334, **the new, ex-
panded and updated edition of one of the most acclaimed overviews of Australian military history available. It covers the major theatres of war Aus-
tralia has been engaged in from Gallipoli to Afghanistan, an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42.

236/73. (10414) Kaplan, Philip. Rolling Thunder A Century of Tank Warfare. Pen & Sword, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w,
plates, biblio, index, pp192, **an overview of the development of tanks from WWI to the present day, vg cond, A$32.

236/74. (6292) Kuring, Ian. Redcoats to Cams: A History of Australian Infantry, 1788-2001. AMHP/Army History Unit, Sydney/
Canberra, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp571, **the first publication to
provide a history of the development of infantry as part of Australia's Defence Force from colonial times to the present day; a credible work, vg cond
and now scarce, A$65.

236/75. (2699) O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-
bat Operations. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 2),
**the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), A$250.

236/76. (5512) Palazzo, Albert. The Royal Australian Corps of Transport: A History of Australian Army Transport, 1973-2000. Aus-
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tralian Military History Publications, Loftus, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices list commanders, RSMs, Or-

der of battle, rolls of members who served with ANARE (Antarctica), index, pp181, **RACT has been committed to operations in Antarcti-

ca, Somalia, Cambodia, Rwanda, Bougainville and East Timor and of course, many large exercises in Australia. The 'Movers' are an important part
of the ADF, new, A$48.

236/77. (10305) Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in So-
malia 1993. Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll,
pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since IRAR deployed to South Vietnam in
1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidon Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60.

236/78. (7343) Rogers, Anthony. Someone Else's War: Mercenaries from 1960 to the Present (1998). Harper Collins, London, 1998. 1st
ed, 8vo in sl. damaged d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **the murky world of mercenary soldiering
for both good causes and bad. Hard to understand why they do it as the money is not as it's cracked up to be and danger and death are constant com-
panions, good cond, A$28.

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras

236/79. (8382) Bartorp, Michael. The North-West Frontier: British India and Afghanistan: A Pictorial History 1839-1947. Blandford
Press, UK, 1982. 1st ed, large roy. 8vo in d/w, full narrative pictorial with 3 letters in two envelopes included plus news clippings
tipped in at rear, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp184, **this book conveys vividly Britain's century-long preoccupation with the Frontier
from the first disasterous adventure into Afghanistan until her withdrawal in 1947, vg cond, A$45.

236/80. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631,
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$65.

236/81. (10156) Chandler, David G. The Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and Method of History's Greatest Soldier. Macmillan,
NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps (some fold-outs), appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index,
pp1172, **an exhaustive analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war as he himself developed and perfected it in the major military campaigns of
his career, good cond, A$38.

236/82. (10971) Crane, David. Went the Day Well? Witnessing Waterloo. Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2015. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w,
colour plates, maps, reference notes, biblio, index, pp366, **an hour-by-hour cronicle that starts the day before the battle 18 June 1815, vg
cond, A$42.

236/83. (5465) Dallas, Gregor. The Final Act: The Roads to Waterloo. Henry Holt & Co, NY, 1996. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, source notes, massive biblio, index, pp544, **a very detailed account of the dramas leading up to and during the Battle of Waterloo, new
cond, A$38.

236/84. (6307) Dennison, Walter. Booklet - A Short History of 63rd of Foot in Western Australia, 1829-1833. Author, Perth, 1979. 1st
ed, small 8vo card-covered pamphlet, illus, rolls, pp28, **one of the only records of the 63rd Regiment in the Swan Colony, new cond, A$24.

236/85. (8817) Elting, John R. Swords Around a Throne: Napoleon's Grande Armee. Phoenix Giant, London, 1997 (fp1989). Reprint,
large trade 8vo in card covers, maps & plates, chapter notes, vast biblio, index, pp769, **few Armies have left as great and enduring a legend
as Napoleon's Grande Armee. In existence for only a decade, this powerful weapon, numbering at its peak over 1 million soldiers, swiftly conquered
vast territories across Europe and threatened to overrun more (till Wellington), vg cond, A$25.

236/86. (7900) Fletcher, Ian. Craufurd's Light Division: The Life of Robert Craufurd and His Command of the Light Division. Spell-
mount Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, brilliant colour plates plus b/w plates& maps, biblio, index, pp240, **Robert Crafurd
was one of the finest officers in Wellington's Peninsular Army. Known as 'Black Bob' to his men he was also the most controversial. He led the divi-
sion from 1808 till killed in action at Ciudad Rodrigo in 1812, vg cond, A$48.

236/87. (8836) Glover, Michael. War in the Age of Bonaparte. BCA, London, 1980. 1st ed? Roy. 8vo in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/
w, appendix lists a chronology of the war 1792-1815, biblio, index, pp255, **after the revolution in 1792, France, under Napoleon Bonaparte,
became an expansionist empire which wreaked havoc across Europe - until he came up against the Brits under Wellington, vg cond, A$28.

236/88. (3989) Huxley, Elspeth. Florence Nightingale. Chancellor Press, London, 1975. Reprint, large Roy. 8vo in d/w, illustrated edi-
tion, biblio, index, pp254, **the brilliant Florence Nightingale, the 'ministering angel of Scutari'. Rated together with the inventors of antiseptics
and chloroform as the three persons most responsible for the relief of human suffering in the 19th ¢, vg cond, A$36.

236/89. (9555) Manning, Stephen. Soldiers of the Queen: Victorian Colonial Conflict in the Words of Those Who Fought. Spell-
mount, UK, 2009. 1sted, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, end notes, appendix, biblio, index, pp224, **from the mountains and valleys of
Afghanistan, the scorching plains of India, the deserts of Eqypt and Sudan and the South African veldt the British soldier was up to his neck in it,
new, A$34.

236/90. (1657) Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa.
Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards, index, full rolls by state with explanatory notes,
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pp607, *Murray’s is considered ‘the bible” on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now scarce, A$200.

236/91. (8478) Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Patterson's Dispatches from the Boer War. Macmillan, Sydney, 2000. 1st
ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, **the Banjo was a war correspondent for
the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the
Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42.

236/92. (11150) Rethman, Hugh. The Natal Campaign: A Sacrifice Betrayed. Amberley, UK, 2017, 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card co-
vers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp416, **the British lost narly 9,000 men killed in action in Natal against
the Boers, 13,000 dying to disease and 75,000 wounded. It was a shambles from Day 1, vg cond, A$45.

236/93. (9645) Richards, D.S. Conflict in the Crimea: British Redcoats on Russian Soil. Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2006. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates & map, biblio, index, pp211, **the Crimean War between Britain and her Allies and the Russians endured for three years but
very little is remembered. This book is the story of that grim campaign which was hard won but did little to ensure peace and stability in the region,
as new cond, A$46.

236/94. (10134) Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of
NSW. TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes,
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$85.

236/95. (5546) Silver, Lynette Ramsay. Australia's Irish Rebellion: The Battle of Vinegar Hill, 1804. The Watermark Press, Sydney
2002 (fp1983). Revised and expanded edition, large 8vo in card covers, plates, rolls of participants, source notes, index, pp250, **the story
of botched mini-rebellions, failed escape attempts, mutiny, wild rumours, conspiracies, betrayals and personal tragedy. A revelation of the lives of the
key rebels and their enemies against a background of Irish politics in the colonial period, good cond, A$25.

236/96. (11136) Simms, Brendan. The Longest Afternoon: The 400 Men who Decided the Battle of Waterloo. Allen Lane/Penguin,
London, 2014. 1st ed, 8v on protected d/w, maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index pp127, **the story of how, on 18 June 1815,
against all the odds, a small band of British and German soldiers defied Napoleon and won the Battle of Waterloo, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

236/97. (9469) Uffindell, Andrew. The Eagle's Last Triumph: Napoleon's Victory at Ligny, June 1815. Greenhill Books, London, 2006.
1st ed? Large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, end notes, extensive bib lio, appendices, index, pp272, **Napoleon won his final victory

(against Blucher's Prussians) on 16 June 1815 at Ligny two days before suffering a crushing defeat at Waterloo. A vivid military epic, vg cond,
A$35.

236/98. (9143) Urban, Mark. Fusiliers: Eight Years with the Redcoats in America. Faber & Faber, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp384, **from Lexington Green in 1775 to Yorktown in 1781, one British regiment marched
thousands of miles and fought a dozen battles to uphold British rule in America: the Royal Welch Fusiliers, as new cond, A$30.

236/99. (7531) Walker, Major G. Goold, DSO, MC. The Honourable Artillery Company 1537-1926. John Lane The Bodley Head, Lon-
don, 1926. 1st ed, 8vo in blue cloth with gilt titles and motif to cover, signed by the author, plates (colour plate in frontisp), roll of hon-
our 1914-1919, citations for three VCs in WW1 (Haine, Pollard & Pryce), index, pp298, **a very good history of an ancient British unit which
remains on the order of battle (in a mainly ceremonial role) to this day, vg cond and uncommon, A$80.

236/100. (3986) Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War. AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib, plates, index,
biblio, **considered one of the most authoritative books on Australia's involvement in the Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and hard to find,
AS$85.

236/101. (53) Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903. Paterson Brokensha, Perth. nd? 1st ed,
small 8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from 1855 to 1905, **Colonel George
Wieck was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, new cond and becoming scarce, A$42.

236/102. (5767) Witton, Lieut, George. Scapegoats of the Empire: The True Story of the Bushveldt Carbineers. Angus & Robertson,
Sydney, 1982. (fp1907). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w, portrait of Witton in frontis, pp247, **the story of the execution of Breaker Morant and
Peter Hancock and the sentencing of the author, George Witton to life imprisonment. Two editions were published in 1907 but very few exist today
thus making this copy scarce, vg cond, A$60.

236/103. (9922) Zieglar, Philip. Omdurman. BCA, London, 1973. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, biblio. Index, pp240,
**Kitchener avenged the death of Gordon at Khatoum in 1885 by attacking and defeating the Dervishes at Omdurman 14 years later, vg cond,
A$35.

Naval

236/104. (10178) "Ship's Company", H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette. Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated,
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly in the
SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36.

236/105. (2857) Alexander, Roy. The Cruise of the Raider 'Wolf'. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed, 8vo in new green cloth
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bindings and eps, fold-out map depicting the cruise of the raider from Germany to the southern oceans between Nov 1916 and Feb
1918, list of ships mined, pp334, **the WOLF patrolled the Tasman Sea and environs laying mines and attacking shipping during WWI, good
solid cond and hard to find, A$34.

236/106. (11097) Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2. Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle,
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of
the US subs USS BULLHEAD was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in August 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during
WW?2, new, A$28.

236/107. (6672) Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the Day of the Gal-
lipoli Landing. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, list of those sail-
ors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, Captain of the Australian submarine AE2 breached the
Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of disrupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli peninsular. It was
proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat in submarine history’, as new cond, A$22.

236/108. (3783) Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets. Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card
covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied
submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond and now hard to find, A$34.

236/109. (10157) Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship of
the Line 1782-1836. Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendicesglossary,
biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important role in
the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46.

236/110. (10425) Cox, Jeffrey R. Rising Sun, Falling Skies: The Disasterous Java Sea Campaign of World War 2. Osprey, UK, 2014. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index pp487, **an examination of the events and evidence surrounding the
Java Sea Campaign from poor leadership, fatal mistakes and missed opportunities vg cond, A$45.

236/111. (10371) Cunnington, Roger. Albany's A.N.Z.A.C Convoys. Digger Press, WA, 2014. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates
and illus, signed by the author, end notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of the first two convoys that transported elements of the 1st AIF and
NZEF to the WWI battlefields. They congregated in King George Sound Albany, vg cond A$48.

236/112. (9875) Edwards, Bernard. Attack & Sink: The Battle of the Atlantic Summer 1941. Leo Cooper, UK, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in
laminated boards, clean ex lib, plates & maps, biblio, glossary, index, pp225, **'attack & sink' came from a signal from Admiral Donitz to all
commanders of the Markgraf group on 9 Sep 1941. They attacked the 67-ship convoy SC42 sinking 18 merchant ships, good cond A$24.

236/113. (8889) Ellsberg, Commander Edward. On the Bottom. Blue Ribbon Books (Rainbow Edition), NY, 1929 (fp1928). Reprint,
thick 8vo in green buckram, ex lib (College of Saint Teresa Library, Winona, Minnesota), glossary, pp320, **the sinking of US submarine S
-51 on 25 September 1925 by the steamer City of Rome off Block Island New England. 33 of the 36 crew were killed. This book concentrates on the
salvage of the sub and the recovery of the crew, good cond and uncommon, A$38.

236/114. (5809) Jeppesen, Lieut-Comd ].C, OAM, RFD. Constant Care: The Royal Australian Navy Health Services 1915-2002. Aus-
tralian Military History Publications, Loftus NSW, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, honour roll and honours and awards,
biblio, glossary and abbreviations, appendices, index, pp336, **covers health care in war and peace and includes ships in action and the shore-
based hospitals around Australia and elsewhere, new, A$45.

236/115. (606) Johnston, George H. Grey Gladiator: HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean. A&R, Sydney, 1941. 1st ed, 8vo in grey/
green cloth (lacks d/w), plates, appendices, pp183, **the story of SYDNEY when commanded by Captain John Collins in the very successful
Mediterranean Fleet where she sunk the BARTOLOMEO COLLEONE. She was lost off WA with all hands later in the war, good cond, A$28.

236/116. (11129) Lewis, Dr Tom. Honour Denied: Teddy Sheean, a Tasmanian Hero... and Other Brave Warriors of the Royal Aus-
tralian Navy. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices,
endnotes, biblio, index, pp317, **when HMAS ARMIDALE was attacked by Japanese fighters on 1 December 1942 off Betano Timor, Teddy
Sheean stayed on board his sinking ship and kept firing at the attackers as she slipped beneath the waves. He was denied the VC until recently. Hoo-
ray!! new, A$35.

236/117. (5409) Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters. Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo
in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 1942-
1943, vg cond, A$42.

236/118. (8115) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943. Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,
map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, fought
at sea, won by air. new, A$85.

236/119. (11077) Mearns, David. The Search for the SYDNEY: How Australia's Greatest Maritime Mystery was Solved. HarperCol-
lins Publishers, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, lare 4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, large gate-fold of SYDNEY,
chapter notes, index, pp264, *HMAS SYDNEY was lost in the Indian Ocean off Western Australia in a savage action against the German cruis-
er KORMORAN. Both were sunk on the 19th November 1941 with all hands (645) men of SYDNEY KIA and the KORMORAN lost 78 men, 315
surviving, vg cond, A$40.

236/120. (588) Nicholls, Bob. Bluejackets and Boxers: Australia's Naval Expedition to the Boxer Uprising. Allen and Unwin, Sydney,
1986. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w (colour feps), appendices (showing nominal rolls), biblio, index,
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pp164, **the colonies of NSW, Victoria and Sth Australia all answered the call to assist with the Empire's task of crushing the Boxer Rebellion in
China. They sent over 500 men in the expeditionary force in 1900, vg cond and scarce, A$48.

236/121. (4164) Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY. UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illustrated
with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compelling book
written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$58.

236/122. (10179) Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72. Topmill
P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam from
operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers (CDT 3) etc, vg cond, A$40.

236/123. (9587) Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to
1971. Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter notes,
appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging nations of
Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$38.

236/124. (7751) Pfennigwerth, lan. The Australian Cruiser PERTH 1939-1942. Rosenberg, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp263, **HMAS PERTH was engaged in wartime operations from her commissioning in 1939
(against Germany, Italy, Vichy France and Japan) to her destruction at Sunda Strait in March 1942, vg cond, A$30.

236/125. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by the author, 8vo in card covers, plates &
illus, index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL's convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won
two DSOs as a diver on 'X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon,
good cond, A$38.

236/126. (8472) Showell, Jak P. Mallmann. U-Boats Under the Swastika. Ian Allen, London, 1987 (fp1973). Revised ed, large 8vo in d/
w, fully illustrated, full list of all U-boats in service in WW?2, biblio, pp144, **over 1,300 U-boats saw service in the Kriegsmarine in W2 -
very few survived, vg cond, A$32.

236/127. (10382) Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st
ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful, 6 men
were KIA, new, A$32.

236/128. (4276) Stewart, 1.G. Liberty Ships in Peacetime: and their Contribution to World Shipping History. lan Stewart Marine,
WA, 1997 (fp1992). Reprint, 4to in printed boards, fully illus, full data on all ships, index, pp322, **an excellent reference for Naval histori-
ans, as new cond, A$48.

236/129. (565) Villar, Capt Roger. Merchant Ships at War - the Falklands Experience. Conway Maritime Press, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/
w, fully illus, appendices, glosary, index, pp192, **a fleet of 50 ships of the Merchant Marine was a vital element in the British war effort in the
Falklands. Only one was lost the Atlantic Conveyor, vg cond, A$35.

Special Forces and Airborne

236/130. (8769) Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron). 2/2nd Cdo
Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the
great story of 300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually
pulled out they had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a scarce book especially in slip-
case, A$265.

236/131. (3353) Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus by
Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$20.

236/132. (10965) Bishop, Patrick. Ground Truth: 3 Para Return to Afghanistan. Harper Press, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, cojour plates and maps, glossary, index, pp324, **in Apil 2006 3 Para Battle Group was dispatched to Helmand Province in Af-

ghanistan on what was to become a legendary tour of relentless Taliban attacks in one of the most gruelling campaigns in modern times, vg cond,
A$35.

236/133. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo
in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by the author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine em-
bossed, raised metal SAS badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented
1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desira-
ble, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$350.

236/134. (4483) Connor, Ken. Ghost Force: The Secret History of the SAS. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp375, **provides a startling eye-witness account of some of the most famous SAS actions and presents a
blue print for the future, sl. damage to top of spine else good cond, A$34.
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236/135. (1175) Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS. Collins, London, 1958 (fp1958). 2nd
impr, large 8vo in protected d/w (some loss to top of spine), foxing to end papers, portrait of Stirling in frontis, maps and diagrams,
appendix, index, pp320, **the story of the great David Stirling who conceived the SAS concept in North Africa in WW2. His legacy is still with
us today, gen good cond, A$45.

236/136. (5645) Els, Paul. We Fear Naught But God: The Story of the South African Special Forces, The '"Recces'. Covos-Day Books,
RSA, 2001 (fp2000) Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, index, pp249, **the Recces were a very credible special forces
fighting force who fought in a nasty war with SWAPO for many years. This book covers the entire period from their inception in the '60s to their
disbandment in 1993, (plus CD of Sth African Recc songs), vg cond, A$45.

236/137. (10807) Emerson, Clint. 100 Deadly Skills: Survival Edition: The SEAL Operative's Guide to Surviving in the Wild and
Being Prepared for Any Disaster. Touchstone, NY, 2016. Ed?, trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated, index, pp257, **a very useful
hand book for the aspiring SF dude, new, A$32.

236/138. (4326) Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service. Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998 (fp1948). Reprint,
small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farren was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped back to England. He then served
with SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading guerrillas against the Germans, vg cond, A$22.

236/139. (5166) Harclerode, Peter. Para! Fifty Years of the Parachute Regiment. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1992. 1st ed, thick 8vo
in protected d/w, plates, appendices list CO's of all para units from 1940-1992, battle honours, biblio, index, pp415, **raised early in
WW?2 because Churchill was impressed with the German Fallshirmjager. They made an early name for themselves at Bruneval in 1942 where they
captured a vital German radar station. Did well in the Falklands (two VCs) in 1982, vg cond, A$45.

236/140. (11074) Harrison, Tom. World Within: A Borneo Story. The Cresset Press, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn d/w now
protected, accompanied portrait in frontis, plates, maps on boards, end note, index, pp349, **Tom Harrison, a British officer, commanded
the Z Special (SRD) teams that were SEMUT (ant) in Borneo. By the end of the war SRD (Z Special) had grown to a force of 1,500 officers and men
of Australian, British, NZ, Dutch, Canadian and South Africans. They trained and equipped over 6,000 natives and inflicted 1,700 casualties losing
112 whites only. None were lost in SEMUT 1, 2 or 3, good cond and scarce, A$85.

236/141. (7408) Jennings, Christian & Weale, Adrian. Green-Eyed Boys: 3 Para and the Battle for Mount Longdon. Harper Collins,
London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, extensive glossary, biblio, index, pp216, **the 'green-
eyed boys' title refers to a clique of junior soldiers in 3 Para who developed their own fantasy culture of aggressive elitism. They proved themselves in
action on 11/12 June 1982 at Mount Longdon at a cost of one quarter of their fighting strength; a rivetting story, vg cond and uncommon,
AS$36.

236/142. (11106) Kershaw, Robert. Sky Men: Always Expect the Unexpected: The Real Story of the Paras. Hodder & Stoughton, Lon-
don, 2010. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vo, plates, appendices, source and chapter notes, biblio, index, pp392, **a potted history of the para-
troops of Britain, the US, Germany and Russia, vg cond, A$28.

236/143. (4440) Lloyd Owen, Major General David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45. Harrap, Lon-
don, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in sl ch d/w (now protected), ex lib (with usual stamps and other outrages in prelims), plates, maps, index, bib-
lio, pp238, **the author served with the LRDG for most of it's existence commanding it from 1943 to disbandment in 1945. It was a very successful
raiding and infiltration unit in North Africa, vg cond and scarce, A$60.

236/144. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in W2 with
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

236/145. (2758) Maclean, Fitzroy Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years. Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugosla-
via, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assit the Chetnicks
but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go
to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$220.

236/146. (11130) Malone, M.]. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossa-
ry, appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the
Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in
1964, awarded the VC in 1969, one of the founding SNCOs of SAS in Australia in 1957, new, A$32.

236/147. (10964) McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG. Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2017.
Ist ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was killed in
action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, mateship and
bloody duty, vg cond, A$45.

236/148. (5369) Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth
Africa in WW2. Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the story
of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields behind the
lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$75.
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236/149. (4077) Pirie, Andy. Commando - Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Australian Independent Company (later
2/5th Cav Cdo Sqn 1942-1945). 2/5th Cdo Trust, Sydney, 1996. (fp1994). Revised ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, nominal
rolls, honour roll, biblio, pp526, **the 2/5th fought through the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns in WW?2, vg cond and scarce, A$150.

236/150. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Melbourne,
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good
read, vg cond and not often seen, A$45.

236/151. (11108) Rayment, Sean. Tales from the Special Forces Club: Hidden from the Modern World, the Untold Stories of Britain's
Elite Warriors. Collins, London, 2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp307, **ten wartime biographies of many of the greats such as
Jimmy Patch of the LRDG, Mike Sadler of SAS, Fred Bailey of the Jedburgs, vg cond and now scarce, A$38.

236/152. (11076) Scahill, Jeremy. Blackwater: The Rise of the World's Most Powerful Mercenary Army. Serpents Tail/Profile Books,
London, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, index, pp452, **Blackwater is a mercenary army based in the US and it is
used by the US to operate in international war zones and on US soil. This book is an expose of the dark side, vg cond, A$32.

236/153. (11121) Shepherd, Bob. The Circuit: An Ex-SAS Soldier, a Secretive Industry, the War on Terror, a True Story. Pan Books,
London, 2009 (fp2008). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, colour plates, maps, pp346, **the 'Circuit' refers to the constant change of soldier to
various mercenary units in the war on terror. The author served in the Brit SAS for over 20 years, vg cond, A$30.

236/154. (11060) Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989. Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small 4to
in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's Selous
Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 enemy soldiers,
vg cond and now scarce, A$130.

236/155. (10642) Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams
Story. John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85.

Vietnam

236/156. (5415) Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates, illustrations, nominal rolls of 1IRAR Group, honours and awards, source
notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of IRAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and
last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$110.

236/157. (11142) Brodie, Scott. Tilting at Dominoes: Australia and the Vietnam War. Child & Associates, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 4to in
d/w, fully illustrated in b/w, index, pp160, **a social history of how and when Australia got involved in the Vietnam War, vg cond and not
often seen, A$42.

236/158. (8287) Brown, Malcolm, MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace. You're Leaving Tomorrow: Conscripts and Correspondents
Caught up in the Vietnam War. Random House, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d.w, fully illustrated in b/w, narrative pictorial,
pp210, **three Fairfax journalists take a fresh look at the dramatic events of Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, new cond, new cond,

A$26.

236/159. (11112) Cawthorne, Nigel. Vietnam: A War Lost and Won. Hinkler Books, Victoria, 2008. 1st Aust. Ed, large oblong shaped
8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in b/w, biblio, index, pp256, **an outline of the political turmoil the Vietnam War created in the USA,
It was the longest war in US history (up to that time) and was played out on the TV screens in people's homes and cinemas, vg cond, A$32.

236/160. (9828) Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam. AWM /New Holland, Sydney, 2009.
1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians fought in the Vietnam war, our
longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulances, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, armoured
fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$65.

236/161. (5147) Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of Australia's Involve-
ment in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-
1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, extensive biblio, endnotes, bio notes on the major
Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, **the first volume in the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and international politics of
Australia's involvement in the Malayan Emergency (1948-60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up to the commitment of our
first combat battalion in Vietnam, vg cond, A$85.

236/162. (4190) English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971. AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories from the
Vietnam War, new, A$65.

236/163. (11128) Fairhead, Fred. Long Tan: A Reappraisal. The Greatest Challenge faced by an Australian Infantry Company During
the Vietnam War. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2019. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, roll of honour, biblio,
honours and awards, nominal index, pp50, **this reappraisal draws on several new sources including recently declassified Signals intelligence
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records and translations of Vietnamese unit histories. The author served as a Company Commander in 6RAR, new, A$26.

236/164. (11141) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War: The Illustrated Edition. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2010. 1st illustrated ed,
huge 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp812, **the illustrated edition of Paul Ham's award winning
'Vietnam: Australia's War'. Quite a remarkable production and worth having in your library, vg cond, A$48.

236/165. (11111) Henderson, Charles. Marine Sniper: 93 Confirmed Kills. The Great Carlos Hathcock. Berkley Books, NY, 2001
(fp1986). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp315, **the great Carlos Hathcock stalked the enemy on their ground with 93 con-
firmed kills, vg cond, A$30.

236/166. (11013) Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony. Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-1968.
JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty list,
index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. During the
TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85.

236/167. (11078) McBride, Robin. Out of the Ammo Box: Phu My, Svn, July 1970. Author, Victoria, 2020. 1st ed, lare 4to in card covers,
signed by the author, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, photocopies of SAS patrol reports, biblio, pp149, **an excellent
summation of a 1 SAS Sqn patrol in Vietnam, new, A$65.

236/168. (6931) McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War. Doubleday Books, Mel-
bourne, 1993. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, b/w plates, endnotes, index, pp295, **up to 1,000 Australian women served in
Vietnam as entertainers, army and civilian nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more. This is the personal stories of over 50 women who were deeply
involved in the war, vg cond, A$28.

236/169. (5047) McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001.
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps soldier's person-
al memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$40.

236/170. (5989) McNeill, lan & Eakins, Ashley. On the Offensive: The Australian Army in the Vietnam War, 1967-1968. (volume 8 in
the Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus with plates (some colour) and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp650, **the successor to 'TO LONG TAN'
covering the next two years including the Battles of CORAL & BALMORAL; an excellent addition to the series, new, A$80.

236/171. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966 (the second volume of the Official
History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, ** vg cond and now very scarce, A$160.

236/172. (5420) McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some
marks in text), biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond and
becoming scarce, A$150.

236/173. (2918) Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons: The South Vietnamese Air Force. Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, pro-
fusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign against ground troops with obsolete
aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond and now scarce, A$45.

236/174. (11043) Morgan, Dave. My Vietnam War: Scarred Forever. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers,
plates, appendix, glossary, pp267, **a Nasho in 104 Sig Sqn in Vietnam and his PTSD-bound aftermath, vg cond, A$25.

236/175. (1446) O'Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Australia, 1995.
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 1966/67.
The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our best war
historians, vg cond, A$65.

236/176. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 1950-
1972. (The 3rd vol of The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM,
Sydney, 1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics
of Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, ** a vital reference, vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

236/177. (2956) Palmer, Alexander M. Vietnam Veterans -Honours and Awards - Army. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/
w, plates, full citations for all awards from VC to MID, pp302, **an authoritative reference, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$60.

236/178. (2696) Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered. Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85.

236/179. (8020) Pound, Gordon. What Soldiers Do: An Australian Artilleryman in Vietnam. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in
laminated boards, plates, appendices list nominal rolls of 105 & 107 Field Batteries deployed in Vietnam 1965 and 1970, index, pp289,
**the experiences of a young British man who joined the Australian Army as a Gunner and served in Vietnam with both 105 and 107 Btys, an inter-
esting perspective from a non-infantry participant, new, A$35.
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236/180. (4885) Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam
by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of operations, hon-
our roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65.

236/181. (10206) Scott, Stuart. Charlie Don't Surf But Aussies Do.: Taking Time out from the Vietnam War. Author, Qld, 2009. 1st ed,
large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, pp127, **a delightful glimpse of Australians at leasure at the Peter Badcoe, VC Club and surf
club, Back Beach Vung Tau during the Vietnam War, a ripper, vg cond and not often seen, A$45.

236/182. (5746) Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991. Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with lan Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new cond
and becoming hard to find, A$44.

236/183. (6658) Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens. 7RAR Associ-
ation, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensational
amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by ordinary
diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180.

The Great War 1914-1918

236/184. (4833) (Memorial) The Book of the ANZAC Memorial New South Wales. RSA, Sydney, 1916. 1st ed, large 4to in worn brown
cloth, (colour plate in frontis.), inscr 1916, appendices detail NSW casualties by unit, theatres in which served, battles and campaigns and
forces raised exclusively in NSW, pp93, ** one of the Memorial books put out early in the war, gen good cond & scarce, A$45.

236/185. (4617) ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915. ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915. The Returned Soldier's Association, Sydney 1917.
(fp 25 Apr 1916). 2nd ed, 8vo in decorated cloth boards, full rolls by unit of those killed from Aug 1914 to 1917, index, plates of decora-
tions, gallery of honour, pp513, **one of the most important Australian books of the Great War, excellent cond and now scarce, A$120.

236/186. (4475) Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on Gallipoli (late)

and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC won by Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history, new,
AS$75.

236/187. (4929) Austin, Ronald ]. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919. R.J & S.P. Austin, Melbourne,
1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, pp394, **a very
good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WWI1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn lost 1,100 men in ac-
tion on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140.

236/188. (4901) Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli. R.J. & S.P.
Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source notes,
pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name

was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$60.

236/189. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint,
thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WWI1 and one of the best histories pro-
duced, vg cond and now scarce, A$200.

236/190. (4277) Belford, Captain Walter C. Legs Eleven: Being the Story of the 11th Battalion (AIF) in the Great War of 1914-1918. Im-
perial Printing Company Ltd, Perth, 1940. 1st ed, thick 8vo in bumped green cloth, spine has had repairs in the Ist 20 years, plates,
maps, pp667, **a good copy of a RARE Western Australian 1st AIF unit history from the Great War. The 11th Bn served on Gallipoli and right
through the Western Front, a RARE book in good cond, A$450.

236/191. (8529) Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations,
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in EQypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to
disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among oth-
ers, as new cond, A$125.

236/192. (7709) Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl Sadler, VC) with citations,
nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WW1 from its for-
mation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of 13th Bde
at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Villers Bretonneux in 1918, new, A$200.

236/193. (10189) Cameron, David W. The Battle for Lone Pine: Four Days of Hell at the Heart of Gallipoli. Viking, Melbourne, 2012.
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp386, **April 1915, on a small plateau known as Lone Pine,
Turkish and Australian troops waged a bitter stoush with thousands killed. 7 VCs were awarded to Australians. The 8th Light Horse was all but
wiped out and the 10th also lost many men before it was called off. It had all been a distraction to a British operation further down the peninsular, vg
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cond, A$32.

236/194. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella,
VC. Aswith all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was
in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$65.

236/195. (5365) Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme. Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the Australian
1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond and hard to find, A$45.

236/196. (9255) Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me, Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles 19/20 July 1916: An Inquiry. Corfield & Co, Victo-
ria, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, plates & maps, rolls of honour of British, Australians & Germans KIA, **the appalling Austral-
ian Commander of the Division massacred at Fromelles was MajGen McCay whose powerful friends prevented an enquiry into the why - the Brits
were blamed but now we have a different story written by Corfield, vg cond, A$90.

236/197. (11143) Dapin, Mark (ed). From the Trenches: The Best ANZAC Writing of World War One. Penguin/Viking, Melbourne,
2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in fine d/w, biographies, pp413, **an outstanding collection of the best ANZAC writings, vg cond and now uncom-
mon, A$45.

236/198. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in
purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on Gal-
lipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915 the
9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and as rare as, A$450.

236/199. (8185) De Loghe, Sydney. The Straits Impregnable. Australian Author's Agency, Melbourne, 1916. 2nd ed, small 8vo in grey
covers, inscr in fep, pp212, **dedicated to 'the First Australian Division', a true story about Gallipoli written in the 1st person, This book was
BANNED when the authorities found out it wasn't a novel as first claimed but a true story. Many years later a book TO HELL AND BACK, a biog-
raphy of Sydney Loghe (now Loch) was written. Both books are offered together, vg cond, A$130.

236/200. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion,
Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, A$500.

236/201. (10511) Fairey, Eric. The 38th Battalion, AIF. Cambridge Press, Bendigo, 1920. (no reprint date) Reprint, small 8vo iin card co-
vers, plates, full nominal rolls, honours and awards, pp110, **the 38th was raised in Bendigo in 1916 and saw much action on the Western Front
in particular the Somme and in Belgium at Ypres, Messines and Passchendaele. The 38th were up to their neck in it! mint cond and very hard to
find, A$130.

236/202. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919. Peacock
Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with supple-
ment, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honoursend notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from the
10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale,
Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$140.

236/203. (8849) Gellert, Leon. Songs of a Campaign. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1917. 3rd and enlarged ed, small 8vo in green cloth,
illustrated by Norman Lindsay, pp124, **for many years Leon Gellert wrote a literary column for the Sydney Morning Herald. His poems are a
valuable part of the history of the Dardanelles Campaign. He has been described as Australia's finest poet of the Great War, vg cond and hard to
find, A$30.

236/204. (6393) Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919. Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in
protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of
the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$375.

236/205. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w and mylar,
plates (one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF
and then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg
cond, A$88.

236/206. (11098) Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth. William Heinemann/Penguin House, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, one colour plate, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp564, **four months in the
mud at Passchendaele, one of the most horrific battles in the entire war. It was the ultimate war of attrition. As Haig said 'give me more men and I'll
win'. Casualty totals were 148,470 British and 255,000 German, vg cond, A$46.

236/207. (6543) Hamilton, John. Goodbye Cobber, God Bless You: The Fatal Charge of the Light Horse, Gallipoli, 7 August 1915.
Macmillan, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp365, **the 3rd Light Horse Brigade in the disasterous and
bloody charge at the Nek in which most of the 8th Light Horse Regiment and many of the 10th were wiped out, vg cond, A$32.
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236/208. (8349) Hamilton, John. Gallipoli Sniper: The Life of Billy Sing. Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers,
plates & map, index, pencil notations at rear, pp340, **the famous Billy Sing, sniper extraordinaire, took over 300 kills on Gallipoli and the West-
ern Front, vg cond, A$38.

236/209. (9089) Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1. Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Australi-
an Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the
contributions Army nurses made in WWI1, new, A$45.

236/210. (11144) Jordan, Lucas. Stealth Raiders: A Few Daring Men in 1918. Vintage Books, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vi in card co-
vers, colour, b/w and sepia plates, chapter notes, bio notes, biblio, index, pp303, **a few low-ranking diggers initiated unauthorised raids on
German lines, killing the enemy, capturing prisoners and advancing the line at times by 1,000s of yards. They were lionised by their fellow diggers
and feared by the Germans, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

236/211. (3559) Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.LF. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Facsimile reprint, 8vo
in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was born from rem-
nants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt and fought with distinction on the Western Front at
Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and Villers Bret among others, new, A$85.

236/212. (7915) Lindsay, Patrick. Fromelles: The Story of Australia's Darkest Day; the Seach for Our Fallen Heroes of WW1. Hardie
Grant Books, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices contain the Order of Battle for Fromelles and nominal
roll of the missing diggers of Fromelles, biblio, index, pp407, **in the blackest night in Australian history, 19 July 1916, the Diggers lost 5,533
casualties of which almost 2,000 were KIA. Hundreds broke through the German lines never to be seen again. Now they have found them in mass
graves, vg cond, A$40.

236/213. (7496) Lindsay, Patrick. The Spirit of Gallipoli: The Birth of the ANZAC Legend. Hardie Grant Books, Melbourne, 2006. 1st
ed, small 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, casualty numbers for the entire war, pp155, **an examination of this momentous
campaign; the tragedy and the glory, new cond, A$28.

236/214. (8192) Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19. Webb &
Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs -
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders, pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt,
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, and scarce, A$300.

236/215. (5609) Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-18.
History Committee of the 16th Bn, Perth, 1929. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn black leather bindings gilt titles, presentation copy to SIR
JAMES MITCHELL, KCMG, Governor of WA, Oct 1933, tipped in. plates (frontis, three large fold-out photos (some small tears), photo of
Maj Percy Black, DSO, DCM, KIA), full nominal roll, casualty list, pp274,**the old 16th was raised and trained at Blackboy Hill Perth and
served with distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front, slight evidence of insect damage to cover else vg cond and now rare and very
collectible, A$500.

236/216. (11139) McFarlane, Glenn. After Gallipoli Australia Needed... THE FAIR DINKUMS. Pan Macmillan, Sydney 2016. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, pp390, **the story of Pompey Elliott's 7th Battalion on the Western Front. The 152
men, who were the 8th Reinforcements, arrived after the Gallipoli mess and proceded to get stuck in. The were the FAIR DINKUMS! vg cond,, A$28.

236/217. (6976) Parsonson, lan M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946. AMHP, Sydney, 2005.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veterinary Corps
played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40.

236/218. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and dur-
ing WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg cond
and now scarce, A$100.

236/219. (10054) Pittaway, Andrew. Fremantle Voices of the Great War: A History of Fremantle People Who Served in the Great War
of 1914-1919. Author, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, roll of honour, roll of returned men,
honours and awards, foot notes, biblio, nominal index, pp580, **quite an extraordinary and complete study of Fremantle's commitment in the
Great War, as new, A$110.

236/220. (11102) Roberts, Brigadier C.A.M, AM, CSC (Retd). The Landing at ANZAC 1915. (Australian Army Campaign Series #12)
Big Sky/AHU, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, appendices, timeline,
order of battle, biblio, index, pp231, **Peter Pedersen says 'the most accurate account of the ANZAC landing yet written. A brilliant work that
lays many myths to rest', vg cond, A$45.

236/221. (5849) Roberts, LtCol F.J. MC. The Wipers Times. Peter Davies Ltd, London, 1930 (fp 1916-18). 2nd impr in facsimile, large 8vo
in boards with restored and titled spine, portrait of General Plumer in frontis, maps and illus, pp377, **a complete facsimile of the famous
WWI trench newspaper incorporating; The New Church Times', ' The Kemmel Times' 'The Somme Times', 'The B.E.F Times' and the 'Better Times',
vg cond and now hard to find, A$130.



18

236/222. (8291) Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of an Infantry Officer. Faber & Faber, London, 1995 (fp1930). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, pp225,
**the follow-on book from 'Fox-hunting Man' - life in the trenches from 1916, vg cond, A$35.

236/223. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. 'Just Sol-
diers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308, *an A to Z biographical listing of all who
served in the 8th LH in WWI under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$140.

236/224. (11052) Smith, G.H. & Son. Set of 8 Trench Maps. (1 x 1: 20,000 and 6 x 1: 10,000) Smith, UK, nd? Reprints, (originals held by
the Imperial War Museum London), reverses of maps contains a series of biographies of various VC recipients, **British trench maps of
Northern France and Belgium, important adjuncts of the prosecution of the war, constantly changing, new cond, A$100.

236/225. (1202) Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who
Served Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nomi-
nal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in Egypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Palestine
Campaign, new, A$45.

236/226. (10975) Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-
1919. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, abbre-
viation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign in
WW1, new, A$34.

236/227. (10985) T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed). The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped
in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-
cluded, vg cond, A$120.

236/228. (9009) Taylor, FW & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919. Burridge, Perth, 1992
(fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO LtCol G.F. Bround in frontispiece, colour patch on title page,
plates, honours and awards (VC to Cpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the
Western Front in France (the Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$115.

236/229. (9535) Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective. Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through
the eyes of the infant service, new, A$36.

236/230. (1313) Winchester, Barry. Beyond the Tumult: The True Story of the Greatest Escape in the Annals of Wartime Adventure
(Holzminden). Allison & Busby, London, 1971. 1st ed, 8vo in pr cl d/w now protected, plates and diagrams, pp207, **escape from one of
the most notorious German POW camps in WWI, spine sunned else good cond and hard to find, A$28.

236/231. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks
Paddington, an outstanding reissue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400.

World War 2 1939-1945

236/232. (9464) Barber, Neil. The Pegasus and Orne Bridges: Their Capture, Defence and Relief on D-Day. Pen & Sword Military, UK,
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices list the Coup de Main Force, chapter notes, biblio, index,
pp324, **the glider-borne operation to capture the Pegasus and River Orne Bridges has an established place in the annals of warfare. Conducted by
Major John Howard and his 6 platoons of Ox & Bucks Light Infantry, it was a superbly daring, brillianty executed 'coup de main' assault, vg cond,
A$36.

236/233. (8985) Barter, Margaret. Far Above Battle: The Experience and Memory of Australian Soldiers in War 1939-1945. (2nd AIF).
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1994. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp335, **a story of the men of the 2/2nd Bn,
AIF who fought in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and Papua New Guinea, vg cond, A$35.

236/234. (8332) Beevor, Antony & Cooper, Artemis. Paris After the Liberation. The Folio Society, London, 2012 (fp1994). Altered ed,
thick small 4to in boards, maps on inside covers, plates, extensive biblio and chapter notes, glossary of abbreviations, index, pp416, **the
spirit of freedom on the liberation of Paris by General Leclers and the Resistance was intense but celebration was edged with revenge. The communists
who controlled the Resistance exacted a rough and uneven justice while black marketeers grew rich on the misery of the population. This is an excellent
social, political and cultural history of this extraordinary period, vg cond, A$48.

236/235. (11125) Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: The Battle of the Bulge. Viking, NY, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps,
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glossary, Order of Battle of both German and Allied, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **another brilliant Beevor effort. He weaves a bril-
liant narrative out of this deadly conflict in which over 1 million men fought in appaling conditions comparable to the Eastern Front, new, A$45.

236/236. (10409) Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble. Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the Ardennes
commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehrmacht, vg cond,
A$45.

236/237. (7437) Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945. Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Repint, thick 8vo in card covers,
plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever known. Hun-
dreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accesses both Allied and Soviet files to write this very
credible account, vg cond, A$28.

236/238. (9774) Bender, Roger James & Odegard, Warren W. Uniforms, Organisation & History of the Panzertruppe. Bender, USA,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in black bindings, fully illustrated in b/w and some colour, biblio, pp336, **in 1931 LtCol Heinz Guderian was ap-
pointed Chief of Staff of the Inspectorate of Motorised Troops and in 1934 he became Chief of Staff of Panzer Troops. He was able to develop the doc-
trine for fast, maneuverable armoured units and the rest is history, vg cond and scarce, A$85.

236/239. (10972) Berger, Florian. The Face of Courage: The 98 Men Who Received the Knight's Cross and the Close-Combat Clasp in
Gold. Stackpole Books, USA, 2007. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in shelf-worn card covers, biblio, pp600, **a mere 98 German soldiers out of the mil-
lions who served, earned both the Knight's Cross for extreme bravery and the Close-Combat clasp for at least 50 days of hand-to-hand fighting, worn
but fair cond, A$26.

236/240. (8819) Beyerchen, Alan D. Scientists Under Hitler: Politics and the Physics Community in the Third Reich. Yale University
Press, USA, 1977. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp287, **the treatment of German physicists under
the Nazi regime had far-reaching consequences both for the outcome of WW2 and for the course of science for decades thereafter, vg cond and un-
common, A$38.

236/241. (6819) Brodziak, Innes (ed). Proudly We Served: Stories of the 2/5th Australian General Hospital. 2/5th AGH Assn, Sydney,
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep (Enid Himmelbach), honour roll, nominal roll, plates, pp279, **the 2/5th at war with Germany, behind
German lines and at war with the Japanese in the Pacific; an excellent unit history, vg cond and hard to find in 1st ed, A$60.

236/242. (7790) Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF. Hesperian
Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty
list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter fighting the
Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg cond and RARE
with signature, A$250.

236/243. (10043) Colebatch, Hal G.B. Australia's Secret War: How Unionists Sabotaged Our Troops in World War 2. Quadrant Books,
Sydney, 2016 (fp2013). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp340, **a chronicle of the disgraceful and treasonous
performance by Australian Maritime Union and their fellow travelers. Of course, Curtin did nothing about it, a must read to really understand what
happened, new, A$65.

236/244. (1958) Crouch, Joan. A Special Kind of Service: The Story of 2/9th Australian General Hospital 1940-1946. Alternative Pub-
lishing Co-Op, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in protective d/w, plates, maps, index, rolls, honours and awards, pp173, **the 2/9th AGH served with
distinction in the Middle East and New Guinea during WW2, vg cond and now scarce, A$46.

236/245. (11010) Davis, Brian L. Waffen-SS. Blandford, London, 1983. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, full pictorial, index, pp214+, **over
600,000 troops served in 40 Divisions of Waffen-SS, vg cond, A$36.

236/246. (5452) Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of the eleven man section of the 2/14th Bn,
AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one VC, one DCM and four MMs, vg cond, A$28.

236/247. (2677) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts. A&U, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,
plates, maps, biblio, index, pp318, **one of the Army History series, an excellent soldier treated poorly by Blamey but not by history, vg cond and
now scarce in 1st ed, A$32.

236/248. (7670) Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF. AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio,
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in
Malaya, new, A$68.

236/249. (7795) Evans, Geoffrey. Slim as Military Commander. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1969. 1st ed, large 8vo in chipped d/w
(now protected), plates, maps (many fold-out), two newspaper articles loose at front, appendices, biblio, index, pp239, **Field-Marshal the
Viscount Slim as he was later known was considered one of the finest generals WW2 produced. He commanded the British 14th Army in Burma
against the Japanese. The author was a Divisional commander under Slim in Burma, vg cond and hard to find, A$32.

236/250. (6065) Ewen, Murray. Colour Patch: The Men of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 1940-1945. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2003.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, nominal rolls, Honour roll, biblio, index, pp832, **this is one of the
most complete studies ever done on any particular battalion. It is structured in three main sections - the Honour Roll, the nominal roll and the narra-
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tive. An outstanding effort, vg cond, A$120.

236/251. (5618) Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1993
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer in
the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting units.
The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns,
(NX5714 Ned Malone (my father) was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond and very scarce, A$385.

236/252. (8687) Goodman, Rupert. Voluntary Aid Detachments in Peace and War. Boolarong Publications, Brisbane, 1991. 1st ed, 4to in
laminated pictorial boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp231, **the history of Voluntary Aid Detachments in Australia
during the 20th Century, slight evidence of moisture exposure at top rear else good cond, A$32.

236/253. (10341) Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan. Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, ab-
breviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond and unusual, A$28.

236/254. (11101) Grose, Peter. A Very Rude Awakening: The Night the Japanese Midget Subs Came to Sydney Harbour. Al&U, Syd-
ney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, inscribed in fep with prev. owners name, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendices, biblio,
index, pp320, **on the night of 31 May 1942 three Japanese midget subs stole into Sydney Harbour and opened fire. 27 sailors were killed were killed
on KUTTABUL, the 3 subs were sunk and the crews killed. This book explains it all, vg cond, A$28.

236/255. (11132) Hall, Maxwell. Kinabalu Guerrillas: An Account of the Double Tenth Rising Against the Japanese Invaders in North
Borneo. Opus Publications, Kota Kinabalu, 2009. (fp1949). Reprint, large trade 8vo in card covers, portrait of Albert Kwok in frontis,
map and drawings, pp101, **the story of the Kinabalu Guerrillas and the attack on Jesselton led by Lt Albert Kwok and other notable Chinese. vg
cond and uncommon, A$35.

236/256. (11124) Halls, Monty. Escaping Hitler: Stories of Courage and Endurance on the Freedom Trails. Sidgwick & Jackson, Lon-
don, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, biblio, pp305, **a summary of all the European escape trails used in WIW2,
interesting, new, A$30.

236/257. (9591) Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW?2 history
where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sandakan
story thus far, vg cond, A$45.

236/258. (6974) Hardisty, Sue (ed). Thanks Girls and Goodbye: The Story of the Australian Women's Land Army 1942-45. Viking
O'Neil, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the ed, profusely illus, endnotes, index, pp231, **in WIN2 thousands of
women went to work on farms throughout Australia while the men were away fighting. They were untrained and inexperienced but did an excellent
job in keeping the farms producing. At war's end they were told 'thank you girls and good bye' and the men took over the jobs, vg cond, A$25.

236/259. (10290) Hastings, Max. Armageddon: The Battle for Germany, 1944-1945. Alfred A Knopf, NY, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, Order of Battle, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp584, **the desperate last stand of Germany against the Russians in the East to
the US and British in the West, vg cond, A$34.

236/260. (9097) Hastings, Max. Retribution: The Battle for Japan 1944-1945. Alfred A. Knopf/Borzoi, NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp615, **acclaimed as 'an impeccably informed chronicle of the final years of the
Pacific War', excellent as ever from Hastings, vg cond, A$34.

236/261. (3350) Hay, DSO David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. AWM, Canberra, 1984.
1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls, casualty lists, appendices, pp604, **the 2/6th Bn, AIF fought in the Western De-
sert, Greece and New Guinea Campaigns, vg cond and now hard to find, A$200.

236/262. (1713) Horner, David. Inside the War Cabinet: Directing Australia’s War Effort 1939-45. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed,
8vo in protected d/w, index, plates, biblio, source notes, appendices list principle government, bureaucratic and military appointments
by ministry, pp283, **two key bodies, the War Cabinet and the Advisory War Council shaped Australia’s experience in WW2. This book describes
the inner workings of these bodies, new cond, A$42.

236/210 (nic) Idriess, Ion L. Sniping: The Australian Guerrilla Series, Book 2. A&R, Sydney, 1942. 1st ed, sm. 8vo in stiff wrappers, pp98,
**with an experience from the author’s experiences during the war of 1914-18. vg cond and quite RARE, $700.

236/211 (nic) Idriess, Ion L. Guerrilla Tactics: The Australian Guerrilla Series, Book 3. A&R, Sydney, 1942. 1st ed, sm. 8vo in stiff wrap-
pers, pp98, *Yone of the 6 ‘Guerrilla’ series booklets produced during the war for the training of the civilian population, vg cond and quite RARE,
$700

236/263. (4163) Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion. Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 4to
in protected d/w, presentation copy to Geoff Gallop, MLA, Premier of WA, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an
official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured
at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find,, A$125.

236/264. (4794) Jones, Timothy G. Milne Bay Radar: Unit History of the No. 37 Radar Station, 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed,
8vo in illus boards, unique plates, nominal roll, nominal index, appendices list all Jap bombing raids noted by the radar operators, biblio,
pp85, **a concise history of an obscure but vital unit of Australians who played such a big part in the Milne Bay Campaign. The author served with
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this unit and the unique photos come from his personal collection, new, A$38.

236/265. (10277) Kaltenegger, Roland. (trans from the German) Mountain Troops of the Waffen-SS, 1941-1945. Schiffer Military Histo-
ry, USA, 1995. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, art paper, fully illustrated in b/w, footnotes, pp158, **a comprehensive study on the little-
known mountain troops of the Waffen-SS, vg cond, A$65.

236/266. (2726) Keogh, Colonel E.G. The South West Pacific 1941-45. Grayflower Productions, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, maps, biblio,
appendices, biblio, pp479, **a concise and authorative account of the Australian AIF in the SW Pacific Campaign in WW2, vg cond, A$25.

236/267. (11053) Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando. Harper Collins,
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, A$45.

236/268. (4643) Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45. AMHP, Syd-
ney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in
Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond, A$75.

236/269. (5588) Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police. Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp
1998). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police and
counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were, in
effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond and difficult to find, A$46.

236/270. (11007) Lavery, Brian. We Shall Fight on the Beaches: Defying Napoleon and Hitler, 1805 and 1940. Conway Books, London,
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps and illustrations, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **a fascinating
account of two of the most turbulent and revealing periods in British history when the citizens of the island nation faced a very real threat of invasion
from two of the most formidable armies in the world, vg cond, A$36.

236/271. (10159) Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier Attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl Har-
bour. Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices, biblio, end
notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in the biggest Japa-
nese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42.

236/272. (5702) Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete. Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st uncen-
sored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete. Rethymmnon
(Retimo) saw the German Airborne jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used an airborne assault
again in the war, vg cond, A$36.

236/273. (1473) Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War. AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, profuse-
ly illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else good cond,
now scarce, A$45.

236/274. (9995) MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'. The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles (Gabcic
& Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to the worst
Nazi of them all, good riddance, vg cond, A$35.

236/275. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division. Assn, Perth, 1995
(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards,
appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach
Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$130.

236/276. (1839) McAllester, Jim & Trigellis-Smith, Syd. Largely a Gamble: Australians in Syria June - July 1941. HQ Training Com-
mand, Australian Army, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in protective d/w, plates, index, maps, biblio, **the Syrian Campaign against the Vichy French.
Wawell deployed two Australian Brigades of the 7th Div, AIF. Roden Cutler and Jim Gordon were both awarded VCs on this campaign, vg cond,
A$65.

236/277. (1326) McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. Australia’s Forgotten Army: Volume 1: The Ebb and Flow of the Australian Army in WA
1941-1945. Grimwade Publications, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, inscription in fep, many plates, illus, maps and tables, ap-
pendices list locations of units, dates etc, index, ppl76, **an important reference to WA during WW2, vg cond, out of print and now very
hard to find, A$65.

236/278. (6805) Ollif, Lorna. Women in Khaki. Ollif Publishing, Sydney, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, chapter notes, index,
pp335, **the author's own war history as Pte Lorna Box who joined the Australian Women's Army Service (AWAS) for the duration. Lorna served
as a Driver, in Military Intelligence in New Guinea and Borneo where she was posted to a Civil Affairs unit, vg cond, A$38.

236/279. (10998) Perry, Roland. Horrie the War Dog: The Story of Australia's Most Famous Dog. A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, small 8vo
in card covers, plates, pp338, **Private Jim Moody of the 2/1st MG Bn found this scruffy and starving little dog in the Libyan desert which he then
planned to smuggle him back to Australia, vg cond, A$30.

236/280. (5888) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Sandakan: A Conspiracy of Silence. Sally Milner, Sydney, 2002 (fp1998) Revised and updated
edition, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in title page, plates, maps and illus, appendices, nominal rolls, lists of Japanese war criminals,
biblio, index, pp400, **the Japanese massacred 2,428 Australian and British POWs at Sandakan in North Borneo; only six escaped and survived; a
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very disturbing story, vg cond, A$25.

236/281. (4427) Rayner, Robert J. The Army and the Defence of Darwin Fortress; Exploding the Myths of the Critical Phase, 'til Sep-
tember 1942. Rudder Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp403, **examines the early think-
ing for Darwin's defence and the political and military environment on which Darwin Fortress was built, excellent, vg cond and now hard to find,
A$72.

236/282. (5151) Saggers, lan. To Hell-Fire, Purgatory and Back. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, biblio,
index, pp154, **an account of the battle exploits and POW experiences of Major A.E. Saggers, OC 'A' Company, 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion and
Special Reserve Battalion, AIF, based on his secret diaries on the Burma-Thai Railway, author is his son, vg cond, A$60.

236/283. (4294) Slim, Field-Marshall Sir William. Defeat Into Victory. Cassell, London, 1956. 1st ed, thick 8vo in good d/w and mylar
(some loss to spine at top of d/w - inscr), plates, numerous fold-out maps, index, pp576, **one of the best accounts of a Campaign (14th Ar-
my in Burma) to come out of WW2. The inscription reads "Perret, Hamstead, 1956 - 1st ed - highly valued™ - Please return to owner - *not financially
- sentimentally! - it was given to me by Slim himself/ ].S, Nov 1956". Curiously, not signed by Slim, vg cond, A$45.

236/284. (11103) Smith, Daniel. The Spade as Mighty as the Sword: The Story of World War Two's Dig for Victory Campaign. Arum
Press, London, 2011. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w;, plates, biblio, index, pp250, **the British people were up against the wall in terms of food rationing so a
strong campaign was mounted for the people to grow their own veg, as new cond, A$36.

236/285. (9112) Stockings, Craig. Bardia: Myth, Reality and the Heirs of ANZAC. UNSW Press, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp481, **on 3 Jan 1941, Australian 6th Division soldiers led an assault against the Ital-
ian colonial fortress town of Bardia, Two days later the position fell to the Australians in a resounding victory. At a cost of 130 KIA and 326 WIA
they captured around 40,000 Italians prisoners and mountains of weapons, ammo and equipment, vg cond, A$45.

236/286. (11152) Thomas, Gordon. Operation EXODUS: From the Nazi Death Camps to the Promised Land; A Perilous Journey that
Shaped Israel's Fate. Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2010. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, biblio, index, pp382, **the ship EXODUS 1947
was purchased by the Haganah to transport Jewish survivors from Germany to Israel. The British thwarted them at every turn in order to preserve
Anglo-Arab relations. Their disgraceful conduct was noticed by the UN who finally did something about it, vg cond, A$45.

236/287. (6768) Thompson, Peter A. & Macklin, Robert. The Battle of Brisbane: Australians and the Yanks at War. ABC Books, Sydney,
2000. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, biblio, pp242, **over-paid, over-sexed and over-here! Was the cry in Brisbane in November 1942 when
brawls broke out between our American guests and Australian soldiers. A US MP shot dead one Australian (Gunner Webster) and wounded six oth-
ers and a civilian, vg cond and now hard to find, A$28.

236/288. (7807) Tsouras, Peter (ed). Panzers on the Eastern Front: General Erhard Raus and his Panzer Divisions in Russia 1941-1945.
Greenhill Books, London, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, illustrations, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp253, **this is an English edited
version of General Erhard Raus's Panzer opertions on Operation Barbarossa. He was a brilliant exponent of blitzkrieg, vg cond, A$34.

236/289. (1239) Tucker (Reilly), Eileen. We Answered the Call: AWAS of Western Australia and Their Mates. Author, Perth, 1991. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, nominal rolls, index, biblio, pp189, **celebrating the 50th Anniversary of the founding of
the AWAS in WA. Covers all facets of service provided by women who replaced soldiers for front line duties, vg cond, A$40.
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